

8TH MARCH 2021

TO: ALL BIDDERS

ADDENDUM NO. 2

REHABILITATION OF WORKS OF VARIOUS TOURIST CIRCUITS IN NAIROBI NATIONAL PARK – (RE-TENDER)

Following the Pre Bid Conference on the above referenced tenders held on 5th March, 2021, and pursuant to Clause 75 of the PPADA (2015), Kenya Wildlife Service wishes to make clarifications on the following tenders as follows: -

1. Tender no. KWS/OT/RMLF/42/2020-2021

–amend Clause 13.2 on Page 21 by deleting the figure “**2,000,000.00**” and replacing with “**1,500,000.00**” as the Bid Security amount;

2. Tender no. KWS/OT/TPF/40 & 41/2020-2021

Amend the following;

(a) Clause 23.5 (a) (ii) on Page 24; delete the figure of “**500 million**” and replace with “**100 million**”;

(b) Table 3.2, item no.3 on Page 26; past relevance experience (second bullet numbering); Delete the figure of “**500 million**” and replace with “**100 million**”

(c) Technical Score sheet (row on Past relevant Experience) on Page 28; Delete the figure of “**500 million**” and replace with “**100 million**”

3. Tender no. KWS/OT/RMLF/ 42/2020-2021

Amend the following;

(a) Clause 23.5 (a) (ii) on Page 24; delete the figure of “**500 million**” and replace with “**100 million**”

(b) Table 3.2, item no.3 on Page 27–(Past relevance experience; second bullet numbering); Delete the figure of “**500 million**” and replace with “**100 million**”

(c) Technical Score sheet (Row on Past relevant Experience) on page 29; delete the figure of “**500 million**” and replace with “**100 million**”

Note: All other conditions to the tender remain the same and this addendum constitutes part of the tender document.

HEAD SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT